| TRUST DEED | STATE OF OREGON, |
|--|-----------------------------|
| | County of |
| Granter | space reserved at |
| genings and Application and Ap | ment/microfilm/reception No |
| After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. COLLECTION DEPARTMENT | County affixed. |
| | By, Depu |

which are in scross of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or insured by genetic in such proceedings, shall be noted to beneficiary and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily the control of the proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and granter agrees, at its own expense, to thickery in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and granter agrees, at its own expense, to thickery in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and granter agrees are the control of the indebtedness, trustee may be full recovery. The grantee in any reconstruction of the control of the indebtedness, trustee may all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconstruction of the or charge thereof; (d) inguity entitled thereto, and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the untiluliness thereof. Trustee's to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the property. The grantee in any reconstruction of the property or any part thereof, in its own names use or otherwise of the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable source, and the property of any part thereof, in its own names use or otherwise of the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable sources, and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable sources, and the control of t

OU.J.

and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

| | ed this instrument the day and year first above written. |
|---|--|
| *IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. | LWW 21111 1111011 11C) |
| STATE OF OREGON, County of | Klamath |
| This instrument was acknowl by DANA L. SISEMORE AS ATTOR | ner in fact for Carl B. THORNTON 1995, |
| 2 ms manufert was acknown | edged before me on, 19, |
| OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA BUCKINGHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 020140 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 19, 1996 | Notary Public for Oregon 12-19-96 |
| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of Aspen Title & Escre | |
| or November A.D., 19 95 at 11:20 of Mortgages | O'clock A M and duly manufal : 171 MOS |
| FEE \$15.00 | Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk By Annette Mueller |
| lika saar kultus oo saltoori saltii la oo jiraa ka la oo ka saarii ka ka ka ka ka ka jiraa oo la oo ka ka ka k Barka waxaa saa sa saltoo saa ka sha sha shackaa sha ca saabaa ka k | |